
▣ 진행중인 도시계획시설 결정안 (2021.12.1.현재)
진행완료
진행中
미대상

시설명 위치 결정내용(안)
신청서
접수 및

검토

관련기관
(부서)
협의

도시관리
계획(안)
 열람공고

시의회
의견청취

도시계획
위원회
심의

결정 및
지형도면

고시

비고
(담당자)

'19.5.27.
'20.1.8~

'20.2.7.

20.3.18~

'20.4.1.
'21.11.17. ('22.1월) ('22.2월)

'21.8.24.
'21.8.27.~

'21.9.17.

'21.11.3.~

'21.11.17.
('22.1월) ('22.2월) ('22.3월)

'21.7.23.

'21.8.20.~

'21.9.10.

'21.10.13.~

'21.10.27.
('22.1월) ('22.2월) ('22.3월)

'21.9.29.

'21.10.1.~

'21.11.3.
('21.12월) ('22.1월) ('22.2월) ('22.3월)

'21.9.29.

'21.10.1.~

'21.11.3.
('21.12월) ('22.1월) ('22.2월) ('22.3월)

최재근
(888-2566)

변경
A=652,663㎡
  →656,663㎡

금정구 장전동
산30번지 일원

학교
(부산대학교)

공원
(장전근린공원)

금정구 장전동
산30번지 일원

변경
A=117,743㎡
  →131,799㎡

최재근
(888-2566)

최재근
(888-2566)

공원
(수민어울공원)

동래구 낙민동
135-1번지 일원

변경
A=11,841㎡
  →11,352㎡

공원
(체육공원)

기장군 기장읍
청강리

630-1번지 일원

신설
A=23,690㎡

최성욱
(888-2565)

사하구 장림동
906번지 일원

변경
A=1,043㎡

  →1,474㎡

수질오염방지시설
(폐수수탁처리시

설)

최은영
(888-2562)


